
  
No. 24A 

 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES  

 _________________  
  

EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW, ET AL., APPLICANTS 
v.  

 
AL OTRO LADO, INC., ET AL. 

_________________  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
   It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of 
the APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE A 
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF 
APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT, via e-mail and first-class mail, postage prepaid, 
this 3rd day of January, 2025.  

  
[See Attached Service List]  

  
    
 
 
                                                   
                  Brian H. Fletcher 

Acting Solicitor General   
                                  Counsel of Record   
                Department of Justice  
                Washington, D.C. 20530-0001  
                (202) 514-2217  
  
January 3, 2025 
    

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in 
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of 
your brief.  If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory 
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at  
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov.  Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.    
 



EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW, ET AL  
AL OTRO LADO, INC., ET AL. 
 
 

Rebecca M. Cassler 
American Immigration Council  
2001 L Street, NW  
Suite 500 PMB 2026  
Washington, DC 20036  
202-507-7514  
rcassler@immcouncil.org 

Neela O. Chakravartula 
UC Hastings College of the Law  
200 McAllister Street  
San Francisco, CA 94102  
neela@uclawsf.edu 

Melissa E. Crow 
Center for Gender and Refugee Studies  
1121 14th Street, NW  
Suite 200  
Washington, DC 20005  
202-355-4471  
crowmelissa@uclawsf.edu 

Baher Azmy 
Center For Constitutional Rights  
666 Broadway  
7th Floor  
New York, NY 10012  
bazmy@ccrjustice.org 
 
Matthew Fenn 
Mayer Brown, LLP  
71 South Wacker Drive  
Chicago, IL 60606-4637  
312-701-7040  
mfenn@mayerbrown.com 
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Matthew H. Marmolejo 
Mayer Brown, LLP  
333 S Grand Avenue  
47th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
213-621-9465  
mmarmolejo@mayerbrown.com 

Stephen M. Medlock 
Vinson & Elkins, LLP  
2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  
Suite 500 West  
Washington, DC 20037-1701  
202-639-6578  
smedlock@velaw.com 

Sarah Rich 
Democracy Forward Foundation  
P.O. Box 34553  
Washington, DC 20043  
202-448-9090  
srich@democracyforward.org 
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